

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.35 OF 2012

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

With Writ Petition (C) No.60 of 2011
(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment)

Date: 12/03/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)
In WP 35/2012: Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
 Ms. Pyoti,Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Bharti,Adv.

In WP 60/2011: Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma,in-person

For Respondent(s)
In WP 60/2011: Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.
 Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.

For applicant: Mr. D.K. Devesh,Adv.
 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

For Kerala: Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel and Petitioner in-person,
the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petitions shall stand over for
three weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar